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Standard Contract Rider No. 67 
Credits to Remove Annual Amortization of  

Cinergy Merger Costs 
 

Issued:   Effective:                                                                   

 
Availability 
 
The applicable energy charges for service to the Company’s retail electric customers 
shall be decreased monthly to remove the annual amortization of the 1994 Cinergy 
merger costs as approved by the Commission in Cause No. 42873.  The application of 
this rider shall begin with billing cycle 1 for June 2008 and shall remain in effect until the 
effective date of the setting of new rates and charges in the Company’s next retail base 
rate case. 
 
Rate 
 
The following are the monthly credit rider rates: 
 

Line 
No. Retail Rate Group Rate per kWh

Line 
No. 

1 Rate RS ($0.000642) 1 
2 Rates CS and FOC ($0.000635) 2 
3 Rate LLF ($0.000352) 3 
4 Rate HLF ($0.000335) 4 
5 Customer L - Supp ($0.000134) 5 
6 Customer D ($0.000547) 6 
7 Customer O ($0.000090) 7 
8 Rate OL ($0.001056) 8 
9 Rate WP ($0.000357) 9 
10 Rate SL ($0.001685) 10 
11 Rate AL ($0.002480) 11 
12 Rate MHLS ($0.000410) 12 
13 Rates MOLS and UOLS ($0.000044) 13 
14 Rates FS, TS and MS ($0.000538) 14 

 
 
These rates will be adjusted annually (billing cycle 1 each June) to reflect changes in 
energy usage.  Also, an annual reconciliation to true-up the credit total will be done on a 
calendar year basis and included in the annual rate adjustments.  The Company plans 
to file an updated Rider 67 each year in April for implementation by June 1. 
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Operation
and 2013 / 2014

Maintenance Removal of
Expense Annual

Excluding Annual Prior Amortization
Fuel & Amortization Calendar of 1994 Merger

Purchased Percentage Removal Year Total Costs
Power of Credits True-Up Credits Credit Rider Rate

Line No. Retail Rate Group ($ 000's) 1 Total ( Actual $ ) ( Actual $ ) ( Actual $ ) 2012 kWh Sales ($ / kWh)
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

1 Rate RS 175,327$         45.75% (5,285,042)$         (396,400)$         (5,681,442)$         8,847,453,973        (0.000642)$              
2 Rates CS and FOC 22,572             5.89% (680,413)              (28,823)             (709,236)              1,117,470,516        (0.000635)                
3 Rate LLF 49,179             12.83% (1,482,122)           (22,733)             (1,504,855)           4,273,059,090        (0.000352)                
4 Rate HLF 124,628           32.52% (3,756,710)           (118,034)           (3,874,744)           11,555,460,193      (0.000335)                
5 Customer L - Supp 647                  0.17% (19,638)                1,812                (17,826)                133,146,581           (0.000134)                
6 Customer D 600                  0.16% (18,483)                (1,314)               (19,797)                36,184,185             (0.000547)                
7 Customer O 3,023               0.79% (91,261)                (10,468)             (101,729)              1,135,474,312        (0.000090)                
8 Rate OL 2,711               0.71% (82,019)                (2,540)               (84,559)                80,061,177             (0.001056)                
9 Rate WP 1,433               0.37% (42,742)                (3,056)               (45,798)                128,247,887           (0.000357)                
10 Rate SL 2,321               0.61% (70,467)                (140)                  (70,607)                41,912,923             (0.001685)                
11 Rate AL 450                  0.12% (13,862)                (280)                  (14,142)                5,701,717               (0.002480)                
12 Rate MHLS 83                    0.02% (2,310)                  (49)                    (2,359)                  5,757,268               (0.000410)                
13 Rates MOLS and UOLS 25                    0.01% (1,155)                  1                       (1,154)                  26,305,880             (0.000044)                
14 Rates FS, TS and MS 179                  0.05% (5,776)                  (91)                    (5,867)                  10,909,563             (0.000538)                
15 Total Retail 383,178$         100.00% (11,552,000)$       (582,115)$         (12,134,115)$       27,397,145,265      (0.000443)$              Average

Total Annual Amortization Removal Credit ($11,552,000)

Total Allowable Credits for Calendar Year 2012 (11,552,000)$    

Actual Credits for Calendar Year 2012 (10,969,885)      

Difference to be added / (subtracted) (582,115)$         

1 - O&M Expense from Rate Case (Cause No. 42359)

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
PSI Energy Inc. Cause No. 42873

Credits to Remove Annual Amortization of 1994 Cinergy Merger Costs
 from the PSI Retail Rate Case - Cause No. 42359
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Line No. Retail Rate Group Rate per kWh Line No.

1 Rate RS ($0.000642) 1
2 Rates CS and FOC ($0.000635) 2
3 Rate LLF ($0.000352) 3
4 Rate HLF ($0.000335) 4
5 Customer L - Supp ($0.000134) 5
6 Customer D ($0.000547) 6
7 Customer O ($0.000090) 7
8 Rate OL ($0.001056) 8
9 Rate WP ($0.000357) 9
10 Rate SL ($0.001685) 10
11 Rate AL ($0.002480) 11
12 Rate MHLS ($0.000410) 12
13 Rates MOLS and UOLS ($0.000044) 13
14 Rates FS, TS and MS ($0.000538) 14
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Allowable
Description Billed KWH Rider 67 Retail Rate Group Billed KWH Rider 67 In 2012 True-up

AL                  5,701,717           (13,581.74)$         Rate RS 8,847,453,973         (4,888,642)$     (5,285,042)$       (396,400)$    
CS                  1,117,470,516    (651,590.42)         Rates CS and FOC 1,117,470,516         (651,590)          (680,413)$          (28,823)        
FS                  579,020              (290.32)                Rate LLF 4,273,059,090         (1,459,389)       (1,482,122)$       (22,733)        
HL                  14,640                (5.70)                    Rate HLF 11,555,460,193       (3,638,676)       (3,756,710)$       (118,034)      
HLF                 11,030,412,463  (3,474,218.82)      Customer L - Supp 133,146,581            (21,450)            (19,638)$            1,812            
HLS                 1,452,617           (570.55)                Customer D 36,184,185              (17,169)            (18,483)$            (1,314)          
LLF                 4,273,059,090    (1,459,388.53)      Customer O 1,135,474,312         (80,793)            (91,261)$            (10,468)        
MHLS                4,290,011           (1,685.12)             Rate OL 80,061,177              (79,479)            (82,019)$            (2,540)          
MOLS                1,950,695           (71.70)                  Rate WP 128,247,887            (39,686)            (42,742)$            (3,056)          
MS                  2,510,768           (1,309.38)             Rate SL 41,912,923              (70,327)            (70,467)$            (140)             
OL                  80,061,177         (79,478.65)           Rate AL 5,701,717                (13,582)            (13,862)$            (280)             
RS                  8,847,453,973    (4,888,641.80)      Rate MHLS 5,757,268                (2,261)              (2,310)$              (49)               
SL                  41,912,923         (70,327.36)           Rates MOLS and UOLS 26,305,880              (1,156)              (1,155)$              1                   
TS                  7,816,883           (4,083.74)             Rates FS, TS and MS 10,909,563              (5,685)              (5,776)$              (91)               
UOLS                24,355,185         (1,084.71)             Total Retail 27,397,145,265       (10,969,885)$   (11,552,000)$     (582,115)$    
WHTL                2,892                  (1.68)                    
WP                  128,247,887       (39,685.72)           
Customer D 36,184,185         (17,168.70)           
Customer O Firm 1,135,474,312    (80,793.47)           
Customer O Inter -                      -                       
Customer L Firm 133,146,581       (16,479.55)           
Customer L RTP 40,146,892         (4,970.25)             
Customer C - RTP 20,313,258         -                       
Customer C - FIRM          351,168,756       (109,746.48)         
Customer J-HLF     173,878,974       (54,710.26)           
Total 7020 Report 27,457,605,415  (10,969,884.65)$ 
Add:

-                      -                       
Less:
   Customer L RTP (40,146,892)       -                       Customer L RTP kWh is not included in the calculation of the Rider Factor, but it does receive the credit (per contract).
   Custoemr C RTP (20,313,258)       -                       Customer C RTP kWh is not used in the calculation of the Rider Factor and it will not receive the credit.

Total 2012 kWh 27,397,145,265  (10,969,884.65)$ 

YTD 7020 By Rate Class

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
PSI Energy, Inc. Cause No. 42873

Credits to Remove Annual Amortization of 1994 Cinergy Merger Costs
 from the PSI Retail Rate Case - Cause No. 42359

December 2012
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Standard Contract Rider No. 67 
Credits to Remove Annual Amortization of  

Cinergy Merger Costs 
 

Issued:  May 17, 2012 Effective:   May 31, 2012 (Cycle 1)                          

 
Availability 
 
The applicable energy charges for service to the Company’s retail electric customers 
shall be decreased monthly to remove the annual amortization of the 1994 Cinergy 
merger costs as approved by the Commission in Cause No. 42873.  The application of 
this rider shall begin with billing cycle 1 for June 2008 and shall remain in effect until the 
effective date of the setting of new rates and charges in the Company’s next retail base 
rate case. 
 
Rate 
 
The following are the monthly credit rider rates: 
 

Line No. Retail Rate Group Rate per kWh Line No. 

1 Rate RS ($0.000642) 1 
2 Rates CS and FOC ($0.000635) 2 
3 Rate LLF ($0.000352) 3 
4 Rate HLF ($0.000335) 4 
5 Customer L - Supp ($0.000134) 5 
6 Customer D ($0.000547) 6 
7 Customer O ($0.000090) 7 
8 Rate OL ($0.001056) 8 
9 Rate WP ($0.000357) 9 
10 Rate SL ($0.001685) 10 
11 Rate AL ($0.002480) 11 
12 Rate MHLS ($0.000410) 12 
13 Rates MOLS and UOLS ($0.000044) 13 
14 Rates FS, TS and MS ($0.000538) 14 

Line No. Retail Rate Group Rate per kWh Line No. 

1 Rate RS ($0.000589) 1 
2 Rates CS and FOC ($0.000614) 2 
3 Rate LLF ($0.000342) 3 
4 Rate HLF ($0.000327) 4 
5 Customer L - Supp ($0.000127) 5 
6 Customer D ($0.000615) 6 
7 Customer O ($0.000075) 7 
8 Rate OL ($0.001005) 8 
9 Rate WP ($0.000324) 9 
10 Rate SL ($0.001682) 10 
11 Rate AL ($0.002417) 11 
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Standard Contract Rider No. 67 
Credits to Remove Annual Amortization of  

Cinergy Merger Costs 
 

Issued:  May 17, 2012 Effective:   May 31, 2012 (Cycle 1)                          

12 Rate MHLS ($0.000375) 12 
13 Rates MOLS and UOLS ($0.000046) 13 
14 Rates FS, TS and MS ($0.000553) 14 

 
 
These rates will be adjusted annually (billing cycle 1 each June) to reflect changes in 
energy usage.  Also, an annual reconciliation to true-up the credit total will be done on a 
calendar year basis and included in the annual rate adjustments.  The Company plans 
to file an updated Rider 67 each year in April for implementation by June 1. 
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LEGAL NOTICE OF 
DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, INC.’S 

STANDARD CONTRACT RIDER NO. 67 
CREDITS TO REMOVE ANNUAL 

AMORTIZATION OF CINERGY MERGER COSTS 
  

DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, INC. (“Duke Energy Indiana”) hereby provides notice that 
on April 19, 2013, Duke Energy Indiana will submit its Standard Contract Rider No. 67, 
Credits to Remove Annual Amortization of Cinergy Merger Costs (“Standard Contract 
Rider 67”) to the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission (“Commission”) for approval 
under the Commission’s thirty-day administrative filing procedures and guidelines.   
Standard Contract Rider 67 provides the adjustment to rates to remove the amortization 
of the costs associated with the Cinergy Corp. merger.   
 
Standard Contract Rider 67 is applicable to all Duke Energy Indiana retail electric 
customers and will be deemed approved thirty-days from the date of its filing on April 
19, 2013, unless an objection is made. Any objections may be made by contacting the 
Secretary of the Commission, or Tyler Bolinger or Randall C. Helmen of the Indiana 
Office of Utility Consumer Counselor at the following addresses or phone numbers: 
 
 Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 

101 W. Washington St. 
Suite 1500 East 
Indianapolis, IN  46204-3407 
317-232-2703 
 

  Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
 PNC Center 
 115 W. Washington St. 
 Suite 1500 South 
 Indianapolis, IN  46204  
  317-232-2494. 
 
       
    

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc. 
       By: Douglas F Esamann, President 
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